23062664 

To, 
The General Manager, 
Reserve Bank of India, 
Central Accounts Section, 
Additional Office Building, 
East High Court Road, 
NAGPUR - 440 001 

Sir, 

Code No: 	707 

Advice No: 289 

Advice Dote: 12/09/2019 

Please debit our account with Rs.10,98,60,000/- (Ten Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Sixty 
Thousand Only.) by contra credit to the following accounts of the Governments with the amounts 
mentioned against each: 

Month and Year of Accounts: September,2019 	The Amount to be Settled: September,2019 

Sl.No. Name of 	State 	Scheme Code 	 Amount Sanction No.

[...]

Release of Central Assistance under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY) (Urban)-
Housing for All Mission to State Government of Gujarat for the financial year 2019-20. 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey the Sanction of the President of India to the release of 
Rs.10,98,60,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand only) to the State 
Government of Gujarat as 1St  instalment of central grant for Creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan 
Mantri Awas Yojana (PMAY)-Housing for All (Urban) Mission under allocation (Scheduled Tribe 
Component) for the FY 2019-20.